## 

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Grantees, the receipt in full and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, We, JAMES F. WHITE and wife, DEBRA C. WHITE, the undersigned Grantors, do grant, bargain, sell and convey our interest, to JAMES FRANKLIN WHITE, JR. and DEBRA CARTER WHITE, Trustees of the White Living Trust dated July 6, 2018, Grantees, in and to the following described real property, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, viz:

Lot 26A, according to a Resurvey of Lots 25 and 26, Davenport's Addition to Riverchase West – Sector 2, as recorded in Map Book 8, Page 11, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Source of Title: Instrument 20140926000302510

This deed prepared without benefit of title examination or survey and was prepared from description furnished by Grantors. The draftsman makes no warranties as to the sufficiency of the interest conveyed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees, their successors and assigns in fee simple, forever.

And we do, for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with the said Grantees, their successors and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee

### 20180706000241060 07/06/2018 02:22:29 PM DEEDS 2/4

simple of said real property, and that it is free from all encumbrances; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will, and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their successors and assigns, forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this 6th day of July, 2018.

JAMES EKANKLIN WHITE, JR.

### STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that JAMES FRANKLIN WHITE, JR., whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 6th day of July, 2018.

ary Public

DEBRA CARTER WHITE

# STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that DEBRA CARTER WHITE, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day

the same bears date. 20180706000241060 07/06/2018 02:22:29 PM DEEDS 3/4

Given under my hand and official seal this 6th day of July, 2018.

Notary Public

16 Com //////

This Instrument was Prepared By:

BRADFORD & HOLLIMAN, LLC

Melanie B. Holliman 2491 Pelham Parkway Pelham, AL 35124

Phone: (205) 663-0281 Fax: (256) 259-3302

### 20180706000241060 07/06/2018 02:22:29 PM DEEDS 4/4

### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	James F. White, Jr. & Debra C 101 Glen Eagles Lane Pelham, AL 35124	Mailing Address	James Franklin White, Jr. & Debra Carter Wh
Property Address	628 Mountain Laurel Court	Total Purchase Price  Total Purchase Price	7/6/18
	**************************************	Actual Value or	
		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 165,000.00
•	ne) (Recordation of document)	this form can be verified in the entary evidence is not require Appraisal Other	Size British Control of the Control
<b>-</b>	locument presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation contains all of the rec	quired information referenced
		Instructions he name of the person or per	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	war R	he name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest
Property address - 1	the physical address of the p	property being conveyed, if a	vaiable.
Date of Sale - the d	ate on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.	
-	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re-	the purchase of the property cord.	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins		This may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us responsibility of valu	e valuation, of the property	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
accurate. I further u	nderstand that any false stated in Code of Alabama 197	tements claimed on this form § \$40-22-1 (h).	d in this document is true and may result in the imposition
		Print Alzanie Dirinia	
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign M. M. Marian	//////////////////////////////////////
			Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/06/2018 02:22:29 PM
\$189.00 CHERRY
20180706000241060

Jung 3